Integrated measuring system
IMS
for ball and roller rail systems
SNS
(R1605 .0. ..)
SNS
(R1605 .6. ..)

Feature Designation
MA Mounting from above
Type designation ball guide rails with scale (example)
Product overview and type designation, ball guide rails
I for IMS-I (incremental)
A for IMS-A (absolute)
1) only for applications without dirt contamination
see option coding
T1
Y
R1
R2
R3
R4
R5
X
 Bosch Rexroth AG, R999000487/2020-06
 Ball guide rails - Technical data and drawings | Integrated measuring system for BRS and RRS
 39
IMS-I
Permitted positions of single reference marks (7 Coding, feature: R1 ... R5)
Due to mechanical limit conditions, the reference mark positions should be chosen as specified in the drawing below.
No reference marks may be positioned in the areas X and Y. That is, possible positions are for R1 ... R5 in such a way that
these are >X and >Y. Specify the positions in increments of 1 mm.
Example: Size 20: R1 = 155 mm, Rn = rail length - 63 mm, with cover strip and protective end caps (AB).
Between the single reference marks there must be a minimum space of 10 mm.
R1 ... R5 Positions of the reference marks
Scale
Rail length
Measuring lengthSize Dimensions (mm)
Feature AB
(R1605 .6. ..)
Feature AK
(R1605 .0. ..)
X Y X Y
20 154 62 134 42
25 170 62 150 42
30 184 62 164 42
35 203 62 183 42
45 238 62 218 42
5 Cover
Feature Designation
AB With cover strip and protective end caps
AK With plastic mounting hole plugs
6 Number of sections
Feature Designation
1 Number of sections
7 Coding
Feature Designation
IMS-I
R0 Without referencing
R1 With 1 reference mark
R2 With 2 reference marks
R3 With 3 reference marks
R4 With 4 reference marks
R5 With 5 reference marks
IMS-A
AC With absolute code band
8 Accuracy class scale
Feature Designation
A3 3 µm
A5 5 µm
9 Documentation
Feature Designation
D Standard documentation
H2
ØS5
N 6
T1 T
L ± 1,5
ØD
N11
M4 F5
F6A2